06/2016

## CITY OF MACKINAC ISLAND PERMIT APPLICATION FOR PARADE OR COMPETITIVE EVENT

As prescribed under Provisions of City of Mackinac Island Ordinance No. 273

Name of Applicant: _	Mackinac Is	land Great Turt	le Trail Race	e - RunMac	kinac E	vents
Address: P.O. Box	x 1408	Mackinac Island		M	11 49	757
	(Street) 810-577		City) ann Joh	e@runmad nCGault2@	(State) kinac.co gaol.cor	(Zip) om n
Name of Group or Or	(Phone)	(	Email)			
Address: P.C	O. Box 1408	Mackinac I	sland	M	l 497	757
(P.O. Box)	(Street)	(	City)		(State)	(Zip)
Group Status: X	Profit	Non-Profit				
Type of Event:		-				
Date of Event: Satur	rday Octobe	er 26, 2024 <sub>Tir</sub>	ne of Event:	10:30 am	1:30	pm
(Day)	(1	Date)		(Start)	(End)	
Location of Event (sta	arting and endi	ng locations and p	proposed rout	e): Event sta	ırts and e	nds at
Mission Point Resort. travel trhourgh the Islan 517 Mile race starts, in follows Leslie to Scotts Both course maps are	<u>nd interior, then</u> front of Straits L s Shore Road to	to Arch Rock, Lest odge, heading up T Lakeshore, finishii	ie Avenue, bad Fruscott to Hur ng on lawn at l	ck to Scott's S on, Arch Roc	Shore Roak k Road, t	ad to Lak
Name of Liability Inst	urance Compai	ry: West Bend	Insurance			
·	B531	820 00	_ Amount of	Coverage:	\$2,000	0,000
Policy or Binder Num	iber:					
Policy or Binder Num	iber:			April 2, 2	2024	

## LIABILITY WAIVER

It is hereby understood that the person, organization, or group applying for or sponsoring the event described on the permit application agrees to hold harmless the City of Mackinac Island, its several agents, agencies, or officers either in said agent's, agencies' or officers' public or private capacity, against any claim for property or personal injury due to participation in the proposed event. It is also understood that any participants in the proposed event likewise will hold harmless in the above particulars the above named individuals. It is also understood that the person, organization or group sponsoring this event shall have informed each and every individual participant of the hold harmless agreement, and in addition thereto, shall inform each participant in unambiguous language and prior to the event that he/she participates at their own risk.

3/30/24 Date
-
Mard_ Genesee County, Michigan.
JOAN BAUMAN  Notary Public, State of Michigan  County of Genesee  My Commission Expires Sep. 9, 2027  Acting in the County of

Note: This liability waiver must be completed and attached to the permit application for parade or competitive event and submitted to the Mackinac Island City Clerk.



## CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 02/15/2024

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

th	is certificate does not confer rights to			•	n endor	rsement(s).	ay toquire	an encorsement, A sta	Comment (	
PRO	DUCER				CONTA NAME:	CT CSR CO	MERCIAL DE	PARTMENT		
Bois Insurance Agency Inc						PHONE (AIC, No. Ext): (810) 659-7330 FAX (AIC, No.): (810) 659-8910 E-MAIL SS: COMMERCIAL@BOISINSURANCE.COM				
145	6 E. Pierson Road				E-MAIL ADDRE	ss: COMMER	RCIAL@BOISII	NSURANCE.COM		
P.O.	Box 420				INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC #					NAIC#
Flus	hing	INSURER A: West Bend Mutual Ins				15350				
INSU	RED				INSURER B:					
	RunMackinac Events, Inc				INSURER C:					
	333 River Woods Dr				INSURER D :					
					INSURER E :					
	Flushing			MI 48433-2132	INSURER F:					
CO	/ERAGES CEF	RTIFIC	ATE	NUMBER: 24-25				REVISION NUMBER:		
	IIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF DICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQU									
	ERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERT (CLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH P							UBJECT TO ALL THE TERM	3,	
INSR		ADDI	SUBR		REDUC	POLICY EFF	POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)	1		
LTR	TYPE OF INSURANCE  COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY	INSD	WVD	POLICY NUMBER		(MM/DD/YYYY)	(MM/DD/YYYY)	LIMI	\$ 1,000	3.000
								DAMAGE TO RENTED	400.4	
	CLAIMS-MADE OCCUR			ľ				PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	4	700
Α		Y		B531820		02/07/2024	02/07/2025	MED EXP (Any one person)	\$ 1.00/	3.000
~		'		5551020		02/01/2024	02/01/2023	PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$ 1,000 \$ 2,000	
	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:							GENERAL AGGREGATE	0.004	
	POLICY JECT LOC							PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG Additional Insured	4	7,000
	OTHER:	-	-					COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT	\$	
	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY							(Ea accident)	\$	
	ANY AUTO OWNED SCHEDULED			NO COVERAGE				BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$	
	AUTOS ONLY AUTOS NON-OWNED			NO COVERAGE				BODILY INJURY (Per accident) PROPERTY DAMAGE	\$	
	AUTOS ONLY AUTOS ONLY							(Per accident)	\$	
		-	-						\$	
	UMBRELLA LIAS OCCUR			NO 00/50405				EACH OCCURRENCE	\$	
	EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE	1		NO COVERAGE				AGGREGATE	\$	
	DED RETENTION \$	-	-					PER OTH-	\$	
	WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY  Y/N							PER OTH- STATUTE ER		
	ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED?	N/A		NO COVERAGE				E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$	
	(Mandatory in NH) If yes, describe under							E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE	\$	
	DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below	<u> </u>						E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	\$	
Whe	RIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICL re required by written contract, City of Mac mpliance with any contract or agreement.	-			-			s certificate may or may not	be	
055	TIFICATE HOLDER				CANO	ELLATION				
GER	TIFICATE HOLDER	_			CANC	ELLATION			_	
City of Mackinac Island City Hall, Market Street PO Box 455						SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.				
PO BOX 400						RIZED REPRESEN	ITATIVE			
Mackinac Island MI 49757					diller a. A sale					